

## Apple Pie (Item no. 8108611)

### Apple Pie

#### Ingredients

apples (68%), WHEAT FLOUR, sugar, palm fat, modified starch, glucose-fructose syrup, rapeseed oil, ALMOND, thickening agent(locust bean gum, xanthan, guar flour), acidulant citric acid, natural flavour, gelling agent pectin, raising agent(diphosphate, Sodium carbonate), coloring food(carrot concentrate, concentrate pumpkin), emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, cinnamon, salt, acidulant regulator(potassium citrate, calcium lactate)

May contain: PEANUT, SOYA, EGG AND -PRODUCTS

#### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024